Autotest Drivers Club (NI)
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Driver

Norman Ferguson
James Mansfield
Boo McCurry

Eamonn Byrne
John Nolan
Frank Lenehan
Paul Lowther
Robert Whelan
Damien Mooney
Gary Woodside
Jordan Burns

Harold Hassard
Ron Mullen
Andrew Hessin

David Crothers
Robert Woodside Jnr
Mark Faulkner
Piers MacFheorais
Trevor Ferguson
Noel Cochrane
Alan Harryman
Douglas Reid
Tony McLaughlin
Kyle Adair
Philip McCrea
Kevin McNamee
Rodney McCready
Liam Shaw
Gavin Campbell
Chris Henry
Harry Barr
Niall McKenna
Sean Devlin
Andrew Gilmore
Fergus Mallon
Timothy Crean
Derek Harrison
Michael Duke
Simon Brien
Wallace McKee
Chris McKenna
Gareth Millar

Darren Fleck

Mervyn Getty
Martin Boyle

Penalty(s)
Fail

Navigator

Brendan Mooney
Adele McKenna
Allan Wright

Ken Irwin
Aoife Ryan
Tim Faulkner
Alex Conn
John Whelan
Conor Nevin
Sheelah Greer
Darrell Burns

Melissa Donaldson
Linda Carroll
lan Crossett

Barbara Kane
Scott McBurney
Maureen Shields
lan McCullough

Rhiannon Ferguson
Trevor Reid
Suz Graham

Bill Reid

Clifford Auld

Francis Adair

Mark Stewart

Redmond McNamee
Shiralee McCready
J B Shaw
Colin Jones

Mickey Flynn
Lawrence Knox
Sean McKenna

Wayne Turkington

Tara Johnston

Chris Mallon

Quinton Crean

Colin Finn
Claudette Hollywood
Jack Brien
Ben McKee
Alan Worthington
Ryan Mclvor

Gary Wilson

Richard McFaul
Alistair Brown
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MX5
Mini
Mini

Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Citroen Saxo
Nissan Micra
Fiesta

Nissan Sunny
Nissan Sunny
Toyota Corolla

MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MG Midget
Toyota MR2
#REF!
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5

BMW

ustin Healey Sprite
Ford Anglia

Test 1

[gESS
Yard

104.0

121.0
131.0

Lee Lucas Classic Trial

Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Hastings  Fultons Glovers Hastings Hastings  Fultons Glovers Hastings
Farm Farm Crane Hire Yard Farm Farm Crane Hire  Yard
60.0 63.3 51.8 103.0 570 .682 52.7 99.0
57.0 64.9 *.54.5 ", 100.0 57.0 64.6 483 106.0
59.0 66.0 52.6 100.0 60.0 65.5 51.6 99.0
53.0 63.3 476 90.0 YA S 418 91.0
58.0 66.0 495 98.0 57.0 75.1 51.1 99.0
58.0 66.6 50.9 95.0 56.0 66.6 493 95.0
60.0 68.1 53.6 100.0 59.0 723 53.6 100.0
59.0 69.7 .6AT° 102.0 59.0 67.9 54.8 100.0
56.0 63.8 541, 96.0 55.0 62.8 47.8 96.0
60.0 68.3 fﬁj‘..-"'_, 102.0 60.0 71.8 55.8 102.0
85.0 76.7 110.0 75.0 747 MR, 1140
60.0 66.6 50.0 101.0 ~-72.0- .- .778. . 513 99.0
71.0 68.0 61.1 112.0 74.0 75.7 61.2 113.0

L0 LUBEET. 607 ARSI S ST
57.0 68.0 50.8 99.0 60.0 63.4 48.7 97.0
56.0 62.3 47.9 1030 *.61.0 ' * 660 ' 505 96.0
57.0 -70.5- 48.9 102.0 56.0 62.8 476 1000+
58.0 64.4 48.1 97.0 57.0 63.6 ".56:8 - 96.0
640 .. 71.8. 50.0 1000 . 620 . 649 51.7 97.0
/ﬂ// 50.0 101.0 64.0 641 . .63.8.° 1000
56.7 104.0 58.0 1Mo . 532 103.0
60 0 67.9 53.7 100.0 60.0 666 .'.58,7." 103.0
61.0 68.0 55.4 102.0 60.0 713 52.7 101.0
60.0 70.4 51.3 -111.6 - -64.0- - -8t3- - 533 109.0
640 - 736 - 597 io70° "-68.0- - -727-"- 651 100.0
68.0 ‘7247 . MY 1060 . 6000 7 70.8 60.0 106.0
62.0 69.2 62.4 ©.10900. " 640 70.1 54.6 106.0
7607 .° 745 56.3 -113.0°.7.690.7.7.77.0.° 55.9 110.0
64.0 765 675 108.0 66.0 718 58.7 117.0
T M0, - 80.67 , B Y 1080 f}d’p«’ffgt}’j 57.5 107.0
760 - 823 - - 67:9 - ' 107.0 o AeE s 16
640 S BES 640 108.0 75 o . _82 5_ 59.7 114.0
71.0 82.3 60.6 -+ 170 . 740 80.4 64.7 116.0
68.0 80.4 62.6 L4700, 720 82.8 67.6 113.0
65.0 ,ﬂga’;.fffgfgf/ 117.0 ')'7)’9-'} 82.8 Ao T 1130,
. 760 .82.3, 8T8 4, 1110 82.8 59.4 109.0
©.760,, 789 61.6 1140 ,° 74 o- 82.8 ¥ AR 40 1160,
590 721 - - 679 - 980 58.0 64.1 53.8 103.0
. 64-0 - 718 67.9
32 3. 573 1150 - 720 . .'762 -7 . 626 - 107.0
il!.--"' 65.1 1160 .70.b.7 .7 .828. A8, 1160
32 3 -"_,.-"gfga"_,.-‘ 1130 . 710" 725 59.6 111.0
16907, 67.0 #7004 1020 - 640 65.6 #0890
77.0 105.2 72.9
76.0 1237 92.9 133.0 82.0

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12
[gESS Fultons Glovers
Farm Farm Crane Hire
56.0 63.1 49.1
58.0 69.0 478
59.0 62.2 51.1
54.0 63 1 47.1
59.0
40 fﬁ}"‘ffﬁﬁf,—
57.0 : .15.9 . 52 7
56.0 65.4 473
61.0 74.1 54.0
80.0 738 57.8
57.0 66.9 51.1
77.0 79.7 61.1
56.0 62.4 * 553"
*.59.0" 60.9 46.5
56.0 62.1 50.3
56.0 626 - 53.5
57.0 63.9 50.3
57.0 64.2 48.8
56.0 65.5 50.0
59.0 76.4 54.4
580 ,*.,M.58,° 529
*7t0 - 715 51.4
62.0 66.4 66.5
59.0 68.8 58.3
.7.68.0°.7 698 " .60.0.°
'.680.' '.'7.1?3.'. 58.5
' '68:0," " . 767" 58.9
K J.-"';s"p" e 70 9 58.4
56.0
f;fﬁaﬂ‘ffﬁwﬂ 58.3
58.2
700 .'783' T.'e16 "
65.0 77.0 59.9
"760.°, 764 665
70.0 80.9 858
58.0
60.0 -'73.5° 56.7
L0 80.9 60.7
66.0 75.8 57.1
57.0 68.7 50.9

SuB

820.2
824.1
825.0

806.7
830.0
856.6
844.8
855.7
797.2
877.6
989.5

856.7
962.8
7123

819.6
822.1
813.2
816.0
838.6
865.2
868.3
861.7
860.8
905.2
907.0
908.9
902.1
936.5
938.1
971.1
963.8
970.7
989.5
993.3
983.5
1003.3
1008.3
740.9
307.7
935.5
1008.4
971.2

889.0

376.1
638.6
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MX5
Mini
Mini

Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Citroen Saxo
Nissan Micra
Fiesta

Nissan Sunny
Nissan Sunny
Toyota Corolla

MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MG Midget
Toyota MR2
#REF!
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5

BMW

ustin Healey Sprite
Ford Anglia

Test 13

Loughry
82.5
84.7
83.8

79.6
82.6

910,
86.0
oA
85.5
S, 1986t

84.0
90.8

Test 14

Biggers

Farm
68.1
68.0
74.4

66.8
65.7

739"

70.8

72.6
80.5

71.2

McCrea's

Lee Lucas Classic Trial

Test 15

Farm
73.0
80.3
81.3

73.6

. .32._3. .

‘847’

76.8
T.95.0. .

814
80.3
81.7
82.0
84.7
83.5
89.2

90.3

83.7

110.4

Pk r iy

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited

63.4
68.7
64.1
773
65.1
67.2
64.4
77.9
67.0
75.0

829 -

73.1
82.0
69.3
70.7
67.5
78.0
73.8
73.3
71.2
75.0

tL, 793,

83.

t.78.8 .

83.4

66.0

83.6
75.3

T79d T

L

79.9
79.6
82.4
93.6

875

72.8
70.2
72.6
719
74.7
74.7
82.7

90.2

90.2
90.2

73.9

91.8
101.8

Test 16 Test 17
Hunter's
Farm Loughry
61.0 79.2
60.0 84.7
69.0 85.4
60.0 81.7
620 #4000
62.0 87.9
61.0 85.1
67.0 84.1
65.0 81.1
65.0 87.6
61.0 90.6
65.0 85.6
64.0 91.8
" 8404, 1020 .
60.0 81.1
61.0 81.8
59.0 81.2
64.0 81.3
61.0 83.5
59.0 89.2
780 ".970.°
67.0 91.1
640 Ay
74.0 846
69.0 - 1006 -
60.0 90.5
67.0 94.7
79.0 88.5
61.0 ;..1’ .
79.0 - 959
A 969
72.0 . 98.8
79.0 .{o14”
79.0 101.1
79.0 A
78.0 99.3
79.0
A0, 048
62.0 88.9
61.0 107.2
64.0 98.2

Test 18

Biggers

Farm
65.5
66.2
66.3

64.7

82.0

65.2

79.1
72.3

Test 19

McCrea's

Farm
71.1
78.9
79.6

72.3
773
735
77.2
*.855

83.8
91.4

74.4
84.9
91.2

716
70.8
- 758

79.9°

75.3
74.8
73.0
79.7

-.80.6, "

80.6
77.1
90.9
83.0
90.8
83.5
88.7
85.3
84.7
84.3

".908.°
*.90.8.

83.3
90.8

"99.7"

72.8

91.9
104.2

Test 20

Hunter's

Farm
62.0
60.0
62.0

61.0
62.0
69.0
66.0

Test 21

Loughry
80.6
83.2
84.2

79.4
84.7
82.3
86.0

87.7 70.1 83.9 68.0
T S I Y

620 - 953 °
60.0 82.5
68.0
69.0
60.0 79.9
60.0 85.2
- - 650- 822
Y Y.
65.0 82.0
60.0 84.1
74.0 86.8
65.0 89.1
60.0 #9970 .
66.0 87.5
65.0 92.4
"730° .7 908
64.0 91.7
73.0 86.1
75.0 94.6
70.0 89.6
70.0 91.1
73.0 88.9
70.0 93.0
780 . T.979.°
80.0 98.4
©.80.0,°, 913
. 800, - "R s
69.0 '.'99'Q°"
60.0 81.9
620 ' _115.1:
63.0 98.8

Test 22

Biggers

Farm
64.3
65.4
65.5

62.8
73.2
64.4
65.5

66.8

66.4

60.1
60.2
61.5
62.5
61.7
66.9
61.4
74.3
66.1
65.4
65.9
67.5
70.0
67.3
65.8
64.4
74.0
69.3
69.1
69.9
66.2
70.9
76.7

72.3

64.5

75.9
69.2

Test 23

McCrea's Hunter's

Farm
73.8
93.7
81.2

725
76.5

74.5
773

92.5

75.1

714
70.5

70.2
72.0
73.1
72.4

.87.8, ",

.. 848, "

. 865

77.0
75.4
81.0
82.4

"90.2" . "

92.9
90.2
80.7

81.9

T.890.°

" 920

S802. .

86.7
85.5

90.7

74.9

89.0

Test 24

Farm
60.0
61.0
68.0

60.0
62.0
60.0
64.0

L 66.0 83.2 65.4 75.7 69.0
Rl e vl - Ll £

77.0

62.0

60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
59.0
56.0
72.0
63.0
62.0
65.0

66.0 -

65.0
66.0
67.0
76.0
69.0
74.0
69.0
69.0
69.0
76.0

t.76.0,°

74.0

76.0

60.0

78.0
90.0

TOTAL

1661.3
1710.2
1725.7

1641.1
1722.9
1726.1
1744.9
17555
1774.9
1781.3
1965.5

17315
1905.2
DNF

1649.6
1652.8
1654.8
1688.9
1690.3
17215
17743
17975
1803.6
1820.6
1844.2
1844.4
1857.6
1906.5
19115
1929.3
1936.9
1948.8
1950.8
1995.3
1999.6
2014.6
2048.2
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

1742.8

DNF
DNF

Class
Position
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